
 

          TERM DATES 2025 – 2026 

  
 AUTUMN TERM 2025  

TUESDAY 2ND SEPTEMBER 2025 – FRIDAY 19TH DECEMBER 2025 (INC)  
Monday 1st September 2025 Staff Inset Day – Nursery Closed 

Tuesday 2nd September 2025 Start of Autumn Term 

Tuesday 23rd & Wednesday 24th September 2025 Rosh Hashanah - Nursery Closed 

Wednesday 1st October 2025 Kol Nidre – Nursery Closes 1pm 

Thursday 2nd October 2025 – Friday 17th October 2025 (inc) Yom Kippur – Chag Succot Nursery Closed 

Friday 19th December 2025 End of Autumn Term (Last Day) 

Monday 22nd December 2025 – Friday 2nd January 2026 (inc)  Winter Holiday - Nursery Closed  

SPRING TERM 2026 

MONDAY 5TH JANUARY 2026 – THURSDAY 26TH MARCH 2026 (INC)  
Monday 5th January 2026 Start of Spring Term  

Tuesday 3rd March – Wednesday 4th March 2026 (inc) Purim - Nursery Closed  

Thursday 26th March 2026 End of Spring Term (Last Day) 

Friday 27th March 2026 – Friday 10th April 2026 Spring Holiday (Passover) - Nursery Closed  

SUMMER TERM 2026  
MONDAY 13TH APRIL 2026 – FRIDAY 31ST JULY 2026 

Monday 13th April 2026 Start of Summer Term  

Monday 4th May 2026 May Day Bank Holiday - Nursery Closed  

Friday 22nd May 2026 Shavuot – Nursery Closed 

Monday 25th May 2026 Late May Bank Holiday - Nursery Closed  

Friday 31st July 2026 End of Summer Term (Last Day) 

  

  

ALL TERM DATES MAY BE SUBJECT TO CHANGE  
  

  

 

  

 Helena’s Nursery   

Hasmonean High School Girls Section 

2-4 Page Street Mill Hill NW7 2EU  

Email: helenahasmo@gmail.com  

Office Mob: 07922 599952 

Landline: 020 8732 3636 

 

  

  

  


